during the performance of the Contract. 

ITB 15.1 The prices shall be quoted by the bidder and shall be paid in Indian 
Rupees (INR) 

ITB 18.1 The bid validity period shall be 120 days. 

ITB 19.1 The Bidder shall furnish a bid security in the amount of Rs. 2,05,800/-
(Rupees Two lakh five thousand and eight hundred only) through 
online portal-http://www.assamtenders.gov.in 

However, at the option of the Bidder, the bid security may be 
submitted in the form of a irrevocable Bank Guarantee as mentioned 
in ITB 19.1 issued in the name of the ‘State Project Director, ARIAS